
GRAND PRESIDENT MIKE NELSON’S SCHEDULE 
 

 
• Aug. 13 (Sun) – YMI Picnic in San Bruno hosted by Council #613 
• Aug. 23 (Wed) – YMI Council #54 BBQ in Sebastopol/ Official Visit to North 

Bay 
• Aug. 27 (Sun) – Council #44 Picnic 
• Sept 19 (Tues) – Official Visit to Council #2 in San Jose District  
• Sept 23 (Sat) – YMI Bocce Ball Tournament in So. San Francisco 
• Oct. 8 (Sun) –  Participation in the Italian Heritage (Columbus Day) Parade 

organized by Council #613 in San Francisco 
• Oct 26 (Thur) – Official Visit to Council #44 in Hilmar  
• Nov. 18 (Sat) – YMI Pasta/Bingo Dinner in South San Francisco hosted by 

Council #32 and #613 
• Nov. 25-30 - Official Visit to Indiana Councils #497 and #612 
• Jan. 9 (Tues) – Official Council Visit to San Francisco District hosted by 

Council #613 
• Jan. 29-Feb 2 – Official Council Vist to Council #573 in Hilo, Hawaii 
• Mar. 13 (Tues) – Official Council Visit to Sadoc #59 
• June 19-20 (Tues/Wed) – Preside over Grand Council Session in Reno, 

Nevada 
 


